2007; and  

WHEREAS, the Developer has completed the arterial and collector roadway 
improvements and submitted the required invoices, contracts and release of liens as shown on 
Exhibit A, said invoices dictate that the final cost of the project was TWO MILLION NINE 
HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO and 32/100 
Dollars ($2,969,432.32); and  

NOW THEREFORE, the City and the Developer, their successors and assigns, do 
hereby agree as follows: 

1. The foregoing recitals are incorporated by reference as if fully state herein and made a part
thereof.

2. Developer has submitted reliable information, as shown on Exhibit A, related to the final

[...]

Whereas the undersigned has been contracted to furnish labor and materials for the construction of 

Cool Springs Blvd. Phase Ill 
Eastern Termination of Cool Springs Blvd. 
Franklin, TN 

of which 

Avalon Squared, LLC 
105 Reynolds Drive 
Franklin, TN 37064 

is the Owner, the undersigned, for consideration of and upon receipt of 

Three Hundred Forty-One Thousand One Hundred Forty-Nine and N0/100 Dollars ($341,149.00) 

and other good and valuable considerations, acknowledges full and final payment of all work, service, and materials, 
and do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien relating to the above-described work 
and premises.

[...]

Subject: Application & Certificate for Payment #16 

RE: Cool Springs Blvd . Phase Ill 
Franklin, TN 

Attached please find four (4) originals of our Application and Certificate for Payment No. 16 (Final) in the amount of 
Three Hundred Forty-One Thousand One Hundred Forty-Nine and N0/100 Dollars ($341, 149.00) along with our 
General Contractor's Partial Waiver of Lien in the aforesaid amount. 

Please let me know if you need anything else in order to process payment. 

Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

SITESOLUTIONS 

Lois Jaye 
Administrative Assistant 
ljaye@rpindustries.com